
., 

RESOLUTION 

WHEREAS the Fine and Fdrf.e£ture 
· .~ · Fund received money from Criminal Justice Trust Fund as 

established by Chapter 88-280, Laws of Florida and Florida Statutes 

27.3455 and 27.54. 

WHERE these revenues were not anticipated in the 1988-89 

budget for the -Pine Afi~~Forfeittire ~un~.-

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners 

Nassau County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 

lOth day of October, 1989 the following budget amendment pursuant 

to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06(2)(d) be adopted: 

REVENUE 

101-381-033-101 Transfer in State Attorney 

Court Reporter 

101-381-033-102 Transfer in Public Defender 

Court Reporter 

101-381-040-101 Transfer in State Attorney 

State Attorney Travel 

101-381-040-102 Transfer in State Attorney 

Post Indictment & Post Information 

101-381-040-103 Transfer in Public Defender 

Travel Public Defender 

101-381-040-104 Transfer in Public Defender 

Post Indictment & Post Information 

101-381-041-101 Transfer in State Attorney 

Telephone 

101-381-041-102 Transfer in State Attorney 

Communications 

101-381-041-103 Transfer in Public Defender 

Telephone 

101-381-049-101 Transfer in State Attorney 

Pretrial Consultation Fees 

101-381-049-102 Transfer in County Transportation 

TOTAL 

$2352.00 

11913.00 

535.00 

4201.00 

864.00 

169.00 

984.00 

13274.00 

2453.00 

250.00 

1246.00 

38241.00 



APPROPRIATION 

STATE ATTORNEY 

101-261-33-102 

101-261-40-101 

101-261-40-102 

101-261-41-101 

101-261-41-101 

101-261-49-119 

PUBLIC DEFENDER 

101-271-33-102 

101-271-40-101 

101-271-40-102 

101-271-41-101 

101-271-49-101 

Court Reporter Service 

Travel & Per Diem-Attorney 

Travel & Per Diem-Witness 

Communications 

Communications 

Costs-Other Court Ordered 

TOTAL 

Court Reporter Service 

Travel & Per Diem - Defender 

Travel & Per Diem - Witness 

Communications Service 

Costs-Other Court Ordered 

ADOPTED this lOth day of October, 1989. 

ATTEST: 
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$2352.00 

535.00 

4201.00 

984.00 

13274.00 

250.00 

21596.00 

11913.00 

864.00 

169.00 

2453.00 

1246.00 


